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(rbinz@rbinz.com); Lolds@VVWRA.com (Lolds@VVWRA .com);
marina@energyhub.net (marina@energyhub.net); Karen@HerterEnergy.com
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(timothy j.goeben@jci.com); vwood@smud.org (vwood@smud.org); wmc@a-
klaw.com (wmc@a-klaw.com); janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com);
wrostov(@earthjustice.org (wrostov@earthjustice.org); Gandesbery, Mary (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MAGq); willem.fadrhonc@stem.com
(willem.fadrhonc@stem.com); wilson1224@gmail.com (wilson1224(@gmail.com);
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Bcec:

Subject: RE: R.13-09-011, demand response, SCE response to Sierra Club et al motion for
extension of time for testimony and workshops

Dear ALJ Hymes,

Pacific Gas and Electric Company agrees with SCE’s further request to consider extending the
time to submit prepared testimony by 6 weeks and for additional workshops, contained in
SCE’s response to the motion of Sierra Club, TURN, Natural Resources Defense Council,
Environmental Defense Fund, and Clean Coalition for an extension of time. As stated in Ms.
Gandesbery’s e-mail of April 10, 2014, PG&E supports the Sierra Club, et al, request, but
additionally, PG&E agrees with SCE’s request for a longer extension.

Thank you for your consideration of SCE’s request and PG&E’s support. (note, | am
resending this message, to reflect the correct e-mail for ALJ Hymes.)

Shirley Woo| Attorney | Pacific Gas and Electric Company | 77 Beale Street B30A| San
Francisco, CA 94105  tel: 415.973.2248 | fax: 415.973.5520 | email: saw0@pge.com
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From: Janet.Combs@sce.com [mailto:Janet. Combs@sce.comj

Sent: Friday, April 11, 2014 12:33 PM

To: Gandesbery, Mary (Law)

Cc: aadeyeye@earthjustice.org; abb@eslawfirm.com; ABesa@SempraUtilities.com;
admin@energycoaliton.org; afaustino@SempraUtilities.com; afreifeld@viridityenergy.com;
agassner@enbala.com; ahmad.faruqui@brattle.com; alex.kang@itron.com,; aliddell@icfi.com;
ames_doug@yahoo.com; andrea.horwatt@sce.com; apetersen@rhoads-sinon.com;
aschwartz@solarcity.com; audrey.lee@cpuc.ca.gov; barbara@barkovichandyap.com;
barmackm@calpine.com; barrettlarry@comcast.net; bboice02@yahoo.com;
beragg@goodinmacbride.com; berlin@susieberlinlaw.com; bernardo@braunlegal.com; Cherry, Brian K;
blaising@braunlegal.com; breid@olivineinc.com; brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com; bschuman@pacific-
crest.com; california@opower.com; cara.goldenberg@grueneich.com, carl.silsbee@sce.com;
case.admin@sce.com; CChristensen@Strategen.com; cem@newsdata.com;
charlie.buck@energycenter.org; chinman@caiso.com; chris_king@siemens.com;
CLamasBabbini@comverge.com; clark.pierce@us.landisgyr.com; claufenb@energy.state.ca.us;
cmeehan@comverge.com; cmkehrein@ems-ca.com; cpjoe@geplic.com; cpuc-
r1309011@olivineinc.com; CPUCCases@pge.com; cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com; Middlekauff,
Charles (Law); dadams@viridityenergy.com; Daniel.Buch@cpuc.ca.gov;
dan.delurey@drsgcoalition.org; dan.violette@navigantconsulting.com; Dave.Hanna@itron.com;
david@nemtzow.com; davidmorse9@gmail.com; David.Lowrey@sce.com; david.reed@sce.com;
David.Weidberg@jci.com; DBarker@SempraUtilities.com; DBP@cpuc.ca.gov; DBR@cpuc.ca.gov;
dcengel@fscgroup.com; dchia@solarcity.com; deane.burk@water.ca.gov; dgrandy@caonsitegen.com;
dhilla@consumercal.org; dhungerf@energy.state.ca.us; Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com;
dmccoard@hotmail.com; don@ucan.org; douglass@energyattorney.com; drothrock@cmta.net;
dwang@nrdc.org; dwood8@cox.net; dwooley@kfwlaw.com; dwylie@aswengineering.com;
dyana@clean-coalition.org; e-recipient@caiso.com; edward.koch@honeywell.com;
ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org; elaine.s.kwei@pjc.com; elvine@Ibl.gov; emalone@synapse-energy.com;
enriqueg@greenlining.org; eric@strategyi.com; Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org;
erin.grizard@bloomenergy.com; everitt@ecobee.com; filings@a-klaw.com; frader@energyhub.net;
garwacrd@sce.com; gayatri@jbsenergy.com; gfishman@ecoact.org; glbarbose@ibl.gov;
grover@evergreenecon.com; gthomas@ecoact.org; hchoy@isd.co.lacounty.gov; hsanders@caiso.com;
hvidstenj@kindermorgan.com; igecils@opiniondynamics.com; irene@igc.org; jack@casaraquel.com;
jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov; jaimerose.gannon@cpuc.ca.gov; James.J.Hirsch@gmail.com;
janders@caiso.com; janderson@viridityenergy.com; janmcfar@sonic.net; janreid@coastecon.com;
ja_boothe@yahoo.com; jcohen@isd.lacounty.gov; jderosa@ces-Itd.com; jeb@cpuc.ca.gov;
jeff@jbsenergy.com; jeffgray@dwt.com; Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com; JerryL@abag.ca.gov;
jgoodin@caiso.com; jholmes@emii.com; jimk@ecsgrid.com; jkeyes@kfwlaw.com;
JLeslie@McKennalong.com; John Nimmons; joanna.gubman@cpuc.ca.gov;
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net; joel.gamoran@c3energy.com; joyce.leung@sce.com;
joyw@mid.org; jsanders@caiso.com; jshields@ssjid.com; jskromer@gmail.com;
jtauber@earthjustice.org; JWaen@mceCleanEnergy.org; Wu, Josephine;
JYamagata@SempraUltilities.com; ka-wing.poon@sce.com; karen@klindh.com;
Karen@HerterEnergy.com; kcooney@summitblue.com; KDeremer@sdge.com; kdw@woodruff-expert-
services.com; Hymes, Kelly A.; KJSimonsen@ems-ca.com; klatt@energyattorney.com;
klaughlin@uviridityenergy.com; kmeeusen@caiso.com; kmills@cfbf.com; kmkiener@cox.net;
kowalewskia@calpine.com; KSmith2@SempraUltilities.com; larry.cope@sce.com;
LDavidson@SempraUtilities.com; Liddell@energyattorney.com; Imh@eslawfirm.com;
Ims@cpuc.ca.gov; Inavarro@edf.org; Lolds@VVWRA.com; lIwhouse@innercite.com;
mainspan@ecsgrid.com; maldridge@ecoact.org; marcel@turn.org; marina@energyhub.net;
mark.s.martinez@sce.com; martinhomec@gmail.com; mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com;
matt.vespa@sierraclub.org; mbruce@ecoact.org; MeganMMyers@yahoo.com; mgillette@enernoc.com;
mgo@goodinmacbride.com; mharamati@opiniondynamics.com; michaela.flagg@cpuc.ca.gov;
michelle.d.grant@dynegy.com; miino@rhoads-sinon.com; mpa@a-klaw.com; mpanfil@edf.org;
mpf@stateside.com; mpieniazek@drenergyconsulting.com; mplante@bidgely.com; Huffman, Mark
(Law); mrw@mrwassoc.com; msherida@energy.state.ca.us; mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com;
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SCE supports the motion and further requests that ALJ Hymes consider extending the time to file
prepared testimony by 6 weeks to allow for workshops on:

Goals for DR

* Program budget application process
* Back up generation
Cost-effectiveness protocols

These additional workshops would allow parties time to try to reach consensus on many of the issues,
thereby reasonably reducing the scope for testimony and evidentiary hearings. Extending the schedule
by an additional 6 weeks would still allow for sufficient time to resolve the issues in this proceeding by

the end of this year.
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rachel . mcmahonfcpuc.ca.gov; werner.blumerlcecpuc.ca.gov; aglZ@cpuc.ca.gov;
bskl@cpuc.ca.gov; ceclcpuc.ca.gov; crvBcpuc.ca.gov;

dfl@cpuc.ca.gov; dnllcpuc.ca.gov; edd@cpuc.ca.gov; hcflepuc.ca.gov:
JeBlepuc.ca.gov: joclcepuc.ca.gov; kholcpuc.ca.gov; khylcpuc.ca.gov;
mkl@cpuc.ca.gov; dpnlcpuc.ca.gov; pgllcpuc.ca.gov; rcllcpuc.ca.gov:
rcS@epuc.ca.gov; rellcepuc.ca.gov; scllcpuc.ca.gov; skglcpuc.ca.gov:
tis@cpuc.ca.gov; vuklcpuc.ca.gov; xlZ2@cpuc.ca.gov; wtrlcpuc.ca.gov<br>
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